11-27-95P03:53 RCVD

Vol. 195 Page 32312



9650

WARRANTY DEED

ASPEN TITLE #05043724

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: MOUNTAIN ESTATES INC. <u>1889 Austin</u> Klamath Falls, Or. 97603

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

ELSIE D. BARGER AND PAUL F. BRUHN, INITIAL TRUSTEES OF THE ELSIE D. BARGER 1991 LIVING TRUST, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to MOUNTAIN ESTATES INC.\*hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as: \*An Oregon Corp.

Lot 7, Block 5, RIVERVIEW, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 4 MAP 3909-5CD TAX LOT 1800

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$21,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 17TH day of NOVEMBER 1995.

	this 17th day of Rotenberr 1990t	
El	ELSIE D. BARGER, TRUSTEE ELSIE D. BARGER, INDIVIDUALLY	
	ELSIE D. BARGER, IRUSTEE	
	Ward holdrugen Daul to Strucker	_
	PAUL F. BRUHN, TRUSTEE PAUL F. BRUHN, INDIVIDUALLY	
	STATE OF OREGON SELECT: County of KLAMATH	
ţ	On 1127, 1995, ELSIE D. BARGER personally appeared before me, whomis personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of whose identity I proved on the oath/affirmation of	
	to be the signer of the above document, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed it.cover()? (0000 covers)	
	NARDER BRAD CHART DE DANS DE	
	Notary Public for OREGON	
	My Commission Expires: (J-1/4-9) NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 020140	
	MUNICIPAL DECEMENTS DEC. 19, 1996	
	County of Continued on next page	



35345

- NARLANIY OFED

ASPEA 11118-405043724 DROW INC. HILE & ESC

200U

SAME AS ABOVE

MOUNTARD FRINTES INC. VELES SECONDING SELUSH 10:

SIATEMENTS FU THE FOLLOWIRG AGORCSS: UNTIL A CHANCE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX

Lot 7, Block 5, RIVERVIEW, in the county of Kramster Fille

ក្រ.៩ភិពមា។

CODE 4 MAP 3909-SCO TAX LOT INOU

APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY CIERT: AN CARSSLOW AND CO CARAFNE OF FOREST FRACTICES AS DETIMED IN ORAL ULTRACT APPROPRIATE CLTY OR COUNTY PLANWING DUPARTNEEL IS RELLY THIS POLICEMENT IN VICLATION OF APPLICABLE LIFE ONE CLASS -RECULATIONS. BLECKE SIGNING OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTITUTE PERSON ACOUSTING FEE TILLS TO THE PROPERTY SECTOR STATE ACCOUNTAGE FILL PERSON ACCOUNTS FOR THE FUEL OF SOL THIS INGEROMERT UIL MOT ALLOW OSE OF THE PRETER CONTRACTOR

and coverant(s) that granter is the owner of the store dr

Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Company of <u>November</u> \_A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:53</u> o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ the 27th day P\_M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_M95 of\_ Deeds \_ on Page \_\_\_\_<u>32312</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk annette, Muelly FEE \$35.00 By

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires:

County of \_\_\_\_

0.0

WARRANTY DEED

this lith day of MOVEMBER 1995. IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the granter has executed this bisterson singular includes the plure'. the constructing this dead and moves interventions in a second

HAR OF SWEEK IRMAN  $\sim$ 

aven in staten Truchtten som att a Comm. #1057694 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY O Comm. Exp. May 1, 1999 بيهد ديست المريخ  $q \geq 1_0$ 

On Nov. 295, 1995, PAUL F. BRUHN personally appeared before me, that hereits whose identity I proved on the basis of <u>Privers Lice</u>wsE whose identity I proved on the oath/affirmation of a nat a credible witness to be the signer of the above document, and he/she acknowledged

(\* \*\* 1)\***\* ×** 

that he/she signed it. 1.13111 1.5

CALIDRAVIA

"Bydée maission Expires: NOTSLY SUPLIC FOR ORECOM

Ex beleanelly opposition produc

Robert E. Koering

Continued on next page . 32313